RESOLUTION NO. -17

A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR TIM MITROS ON THE OCCASION OF HIS RETIREMENT AS ENGINEERING PROGRAM MANAGER FOR THE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT WITH THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS

- WHEREAS. Tim Mitros has provided over 25 years of service in the public sector; beginning his career with the City in 1991 as a Senior Civil Engineer in the Department of Engineering; and
- WHEREAS, during the course of his career with the City, Tim Mitros served faithfully on countless important projects, collaborating with developers, homeowners, and various state and federal agencies to assist those impacted by flood, landslide, and fire; and
- WHEREAS. Tim Mitros effectively utilized the resources at hand to support citizens impacted by disasters and reduce the impact of future natural disasters; and
- the Department of Engineering and Office of Emergency Management and all of the WHEREAS, citizens of the City of Colorado Springs have benefited from Tim Mitros' exceptional generosity and dedication.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS:

That the City Council recognizes Tim Mitros for his 25 years of service, leadership and contributions to the City of Colorado Springs.

That we thank Tim Mitros for his dedication, commitment to the safety of our community, and positive impact on not only the staff who worked for him and with him, but also the citizens within the community who Tim tirelessly advocated for.

That we congratulate Tim Mitros on his retirement and a job well done.

That we wish him happiness and success in all his future endeavors.

And further resolves that this document shall be read into record of the City of Colorado Springs as a tribute to Mr. Mitros' service and the resolution presented to him.

Dated at Colorado Springs, Colorado this 10 th day	of January 2017.	
ATTEST:	Council President	
Sarah B. Johnson, City Clerk		